HCATY
o Vg

o

PR Cq
“Ssna?

T

[=
o
b3

News media information 202 /418-0500
Fax-On-Demand 202 / 418-2830
Internet: http://www.fcc.gov

ftp.fec.gov

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th St., S.W.
Washington, D.C. 20554

Released: August 6, 2004

Low Power/Television Translators, Class A Television: Proposed

Construction Permits

Report No.: PGL04-7

Notice is hereby given that the television translator, low

power television and Class A applications on the attached list
have been accepted for filing. These applications are not
mutually exclusive with other LPTV , TV translator and Class A
applications. Petitions to deny the applications may be filed
with the Commission within 30 days of the release of this Public
Notice. For computation of the 30-day period, see Section 1.4 of

the Commission's Rules. Such petitions should clearly bear the

caption of the applicable application.



PREFIX

BPTTL
BPTT

BMPTTL
BPTT

BMPTTL
BPTT

BPTT
BMPTT
BMPTTL

BPTTA
BPTT

BPTTL
BMPTTL
BPTT

BPTTL
BPTVL
BNPTTB
BPTTA

BPTTL
BPTTL
BPTT
BPTT
BPTT
BPTTL
BPTTA
BPTTL
BPTT

BPTTL
BMPTTL
BPTTA
BPTTL

BPTTL

BPTT

(33 rows affe

ARN

20031201ABN
20040701ADD

20031223ACU
20030723ABM

20040525AJW
20040719ADS

20040622ABG
20040108ALA
20040601ADC

20040706AAU
20040622AAZ

20040708ABL
20040714AAl
20030723ACP

20040719ABH
20040706AAH
20040326AEF
20040317ACU

20040114ACV
20040729A0C
20040709ACG
20040709ACI

20040709ACJ

20040722AAK
20040730BDK
20040624ACP
20040727AEV

20040716ABA
20040401ARM
20040708ACG
20040621AAU

20040719AEA

20040628AAP

ted)

CALL

WSSF-LP
K40FG

K42DT
K&3FT

K61AA
K60AH

K59CF

K69CX

K55CJ

WTMO-LP
W47BG

W57DM

K27HA

we4CQ

wo4caQ
K66EY
NEW
W34BN

KOHA-LP
KWAZ-LP
K52CF
K57GR
KS9EV
WWRD-LP
WELL-LP
W26CF
W55CQ

KYDF-LP
K51HL
WKTD-CA
WYAT-LP

WTAS-LP

KO4FV

CH

48
38

40
19

49
35

29

15

30

15
41

19

51

42

49

33
21

48
35
19
29
31
32
45
26
45

34
28
17
40

a7

42

CITY

BERRY
LAKE HAVASU CITY

COALINGA
CHICO

DENVER
CRYSTAL, ETC.

CORTEZ

TRINIDAD, VALDEZ,ETC

CRIPPLE CREEK, ETC.

KISSIMMEE
WEST PALM BEACH

VERO BEACH

BONNERS FERRY

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS

WESTVILLE
ALEXANDRIA
CHEROKEE
CHARLOTTE

OMAHA
LINCOLN
ELKO

ELKO

ELKO

DAYTON
PHILADELPHIA
SUMMERVILLE
ORANGEBURG

CORPUS CHRISTI
PORT ARTHUR
PORTSMOUTH
DANVILLE

WAUKESHA

LA BARGE, ETC.

ST

AL
AZ

CA
CA

co
CO

Cco

Cco

FL
FL

FL

ID

IL

LA
NC
NC

NE
NE
NV
NV
NV
OH
PA
SC
SC

X
X
VA
VA

Wi

WYy

NAME

ETTIE CLARK

MOHAVE COUNTY BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS

VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
TCCSA, INC., D/B/A TRINITY
BROADCASTING NETWORK

SYNCOM MEDIA GROUP, INC.

PITKIN COUNTY TRANSLATOR
DEPARTMENT

SOUTHWEST COLORADO TELEVISION
TRANSLATOR ASSOCIATION

ROCKY MOUNTAIN PUBLIC
BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.
CRIPPLE CREEK MOUNTAIN ESTATES
PROPERTY MANAGERS ASSOCIATION
ZGS BROADCASTING, INC.
JACKSONVILLE EDUCATORS
BROADCASTING, INC.

PAPPAS TELECASTING OF THE
TREASURE COAST, LLC

THREE ANGELS BROADCASTING
NETWORK, INC.

TCCSA, INC., D/B/A TRINITY
BROADCASTING NETWORK
AQUA-LAND COMMUNICATIONS, INC
TIGER EYE BROADCASTING CORP.
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA
THREE ANGELS BROADCASTING
NETWORK, INC.

CORNHUSKER TELEVISION, LLC
COLINS BROADCASTING COMPANY
ELKO TELEVISION DISTRICT

ELKO TELEVISION DISTRICT

ELKO TELEVISION DISTRICT

LIFE BROADCASTING NETWORK
WORD OF GOD FELLOWSHIP, INC.
DOVE BROADCASTING, INC

TCCSA, INC., D/B/A TRINITY
BROADCASTING NETWORK

HOWARD MINTZ

PRISM BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.
WAVY BROADCASTING, LLC
DOMINION BROADCASTING NETWORK,
INC.

WAUKESHA TOWER ASSOCIATES
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

TULSA TV ASSOCIATION






