

News media information 202 / 418-0500 Fax-On-Demand 202 / 418-2830 Internet: http://www.fcc.gov ftp.fcc.gov

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th St., S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

Released: August 6, 2004

Low Power/Television Translators, Class A Television: Proposed Construction Permits

Report No.: PGL04-7

Notice is hereby given that the television translator, low power television and Class A applications on the attached list have been accepted for filing. These applications are not mutually exclusive with other LPTV, TV translator and Class A applications. Petitions to deny the applications may be filed with the Commission within 30 days of the release of this Public Notice. For computation of the 30-day period, see Section 1.4 of the Commission's Rules. Such petitions should clearly bear the caption of the applicable application.

PREFIX	ARN	CALL	СН	CITY	ST	NAME
BPTTL	20031201ABN	WSSF-LP	48	BERRY	AL	ETTIE CLARK
BPTT	20040701ADD	K40FG	38	LAKE HAVASU CITY	AZ	MOHAVE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
BMPTTL	20031223ACU	K42DT	40	COALINGA	CA	VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
BPTT	20030723ABM	K53FT	19	CHICO	CA	TCCSA, INC., D/B/A TRINITY BROADCASTING NETWORK
BMPTTL	20040525AJW	K61AA	49	DENVER	CO	SYNCOM MEDIA GROUP, INC.
BPTT	20040719ADS	K60AH	35	CRYSTAL, ETC.	СО	PITKIN COUNTY TRANSLATOR DEPARTMENT
BPTT	20040622ABG	K59CF	29	CORTEZ	СО	SOUTHWEST COLORADO TELEVISION TRANSLATOR ASSOCIATION
BMPTT	20040108ALA	K69CX	15	TRINIDAD, VALDEZ,ETC	СО	ROCKY MOUNTAIN PUBLIC BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.
BMPTTL	20040601ADC	K55CJ	30	CRIPPLE CREEK, ETC.	СО	CRIPPLE CREEK MOUNTAIN ESTATES PROPERTY MANAGERS ASSOCIATION
BPTTA	20040706AAU	WTMO-LP	15	KISSIMMEE	FL	ZGS BROADCASTING, INC.
BPTT	20040622AAZ	W47BG	41	WEST PALM BEACH	FL	JACKSONVILLE EDUCATORS
						BROADCASTING, INC.
BPTTL	20040708ABL	W57DM	19	VERO BEACH	FL	PAPPAS TELECASTING OF THE
DMDTTI	0004074444	1407114		DONNEDO FEDDV		TREASURE COAST, LLC
BMPTTL	20040714AAI	K27HA	51	BONNERS FERRY	ID	THREE ANGELS BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.
BPTT	20030723ACP	W64CQ	42	ARLINGTON HEIGHTS	IL	TCCSA, INC., D/B/A TRINITY
2	200001201101	,,,,,		7 II CENTO TOTATIETO TITO		BROADCASTING NETWORK
BPTTL	20040719ABH	W04CQ	49	WESTVILLE	IN	AQUA-LAND COMMUNICATIONS, INC
BPTVL	20040706AAH	K66EY	2	ALEXANDRIA	LA	TIGER EYE BROADCASTING CORP.
BNPTTB	20040326AEF	NEW	33	CHEROKEE	NC	UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA
BPTTA	20040317ACU	W34BN	21	CHARLOTTE	NC	THREE ANGELS BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.
BPTTL	20040114ACV	KOHA-LP	48	OMAHA	NE	CORNHUSKER TELEVISION, LLC
BPTTL	20040729AOC	KWAZ-LP	35	LINCOLN	NE	COLINS BROADCASTING COMPANY
BPTT	20040709ACG	K52CF	19	ELKO	NV	ELKO TELEVISION DISTRICT
BPTT	20040709ACI	K57GR	29	ELKO	NV	ELKO TELEVISION DISTRICT
BPTT	20040709ACJ	K59EV	31	ELKO	NV	ELKO TELEVISION DISTRICT
BPTTL	20040722AAK	WWRD-LP	32	DAYTON	OH	LIFE BROADCASTING NETWORK
BPTTA	20040730BDK	WELL-LP	45	PHILADELPHIA	PA	WORD OF GOD FELLOWSHIP, INC.
BPTTL	20040624ACP	W26CF	26	SUMMERVILLE	SC	DOVE BROADCASTING, INC
BPTT	20040727AEV	W55CQ	45	ORANGEBURG	SC	TCCSA, INC., D/B/A TRINITY BROADCASTING NETWORK
BPTTL	20040716ABA	KYDF-LP	34	CORPUS CHRISTI	TX	HOWARD MINTZ
BMPTTL	20040401ARM	K51HL	28	PORT ARTHUR	TX	PRISM BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.
BPTTA	20040708ACG	WKTD-CA	17	PORTSMOUTH	VA	WAVY BROADCASTING, LLC
BPTTL	20040621AAU	WYAT-LP	40	DANVILLE	VA	DOMINION BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.
BPTTL	20040719AEA	WTAS-LP	47	WAUKESHA	WI	WAUKESHA TOWER ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
BPTT	20040628AAP	K04FV	42	LA BARGE, ETC.	WY	TULSA TV ASSOCIATION

(33 rows affe ted)